1/30/24, 6:16 PM Invoices

Elite Diesel Service Invoice: 3942
104 Robert Ave 1/30/2024
Date:
Cheyenne, WY 82007 ae 30/20
reception@elitediesel.biz
307-400-5090
Bill To Remit Payment To
HENRY BRO'S Elite Diesel Service, Inc
104 Robert Ave
P: 970-531-2886 Cheyenne, WY 82007
Service Order Terms Due Date Authorizer Customer PO Service Writer Unit #
4698 COD 1/30/2024 MATT THURSTON Tyree, Jake 00
Item Description Quantity Rate Amount
Complaint: INSTALL DRIVELINE FROM TOW
Cause: Customer request
Labor Correction: 1.00000 $175.00 $175.00

Transmission / Drive Shaft / WENT OUT TO UNIT AND INSTALLED THE DRIVELINE. -
Completed: 1/2/2024

Subtotal $175.00

Complaint: C/A-TURBO CLAMP BLEW, BLOWING WHITE SMOKE

Cause: Customer request

Labor Correction: 2.00000 $175.00 $350.00
Engine / Turbo / BROUGHT UNIT INSIDE AND [LUGGED INTO UNIT, NO CODES AT THIS
TIME, PRINTED REPORT AND PUT REPAIR JACKET. INSPECTED TURBO AREA,
REMOVED ACCORDIAN PIPE AND TURBO INLET, FELT THE FREE PLAY OF THE TURBO
AND NOTED NO ISSUES AT THIS TIME. NOTED NO ISSUES ON THE COMPOUND INLET
SIDE, ALL OIL IS COMING FROM THE TURBO COMPOUND. PROCEEDED TO DRAIN OIL
AND CHECK FOR PARTICULATE, NOTED NOT CONTAMINATES AT THIS POINT. WROTE
REQUEST TO P/I| TURBO AND CHECK THE GEAR TRAIN. - Completed: 1/2/2024

Subtotal $350.00

Complaint: P/I-TURBO & GEAR TRAIN
Cause: Customer request
(Inspection)

Labor Correction: 14.00000 $175.00  $2,450.00
Engine / Turbo / REMOVED THE TURBO PIPING AND THE EXHAUST PIPING, REMOVED
THE TURBO DRAIN AND THE TURBO MOUNTING BOLTS, REMOVED THE TURBO FROM
UNIT, REMOVED THE ACCORDIAN AND THE TURBO COMPOUND REMOVED THE
TURBO GEAR CLUTCH, INSPECTED THE GEAR TRAIN AND NOTED NO ISSUES,
INSTALLLED THE NEW GEAR BOX, AND NEW COMPOUND. INSTALLED THE TURBO
COMPOUND AND TORQUED ALL MOUNTING HARDWARE, AND THE EXHAUST PIPING
AND FILLED FLUIDS, INSTALLED THE CAC PIPING, INSTALLED THE 7TH INJ. -
Completed: 1/30/2024

Subtotal  $2,450.00
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1/30/24, 6:16 PM Invoices

Item Description

Complaint: R&R DR SIDE MUDFLAP
Cause: Customer request
(Inspection)

Labor Correction:
Chassis / Chassis / REMOVED OLD MUDFLAP DOING TO HALD BEING MISSING,
REPLACED WITH NEW. - Completed: 1/30/2024

Compilaint: TEST DRIVE-REPAIR VERIFICATION
Cause: Customer request
(Inspection)

Labor Correction:
Engine / Turbo / POWERWASHED UNIT AND TOOK FOR THE TEST DRIVE, ALL IS GOOD
AND OPERATING AS IT SHOULD AT THIS TIME. UNIT IS GOOD FOR RELEASE. -
Completed: 1/30/2024

Complaint: PARTS

Cause: Customer request

Labor Engine / No Power / PARTS - Completed: 1/30/2024

Parts BOLT - A0219901101

Parts METAL GASKET - A4730960280

Parts METAL GASKET - A4720960180

Parts O-RING - A4729970245

Parts SEAL RING - N000000001066

Parts EXH GAS LINE - A4721400408

Parts PIPE CLAMP - A0019954102

Parts CLAMP - A0029951502

Parts CLUTCH-TRANSMISSION, TURBO - A4730300134

Parts O-RING KIT - A0209976545

Parts TURBO, DD15 EPAQ7 14L - RA4722300734

Parts PIPE CLAMP - A0019957302

Parts GASKET - 5" SPHERICAL - AMS013

Parts SEAL RING - N000000001070

Parts GASKET - A5411870080

Parts 1/4" RUBBER MUDFLAP 24X24 - IMXGT-2424CD

Parts 15W40 ROTELLA OIL T4 (BULK) - 550045126-G
COMPUTER CONNECT FEE

https://app.fullbay.com/office/workorder/printRepairOrderinvoice.html?repairOrderinvoiceld=11768067

Quantity

0.50000

1.00000

0.00000
4.00000
1.00000
1.00000
1.00000
2.00000
1.00000
1.00000
1.00000
1.00000
1.00000
1.00000
1.00000
1.00000
2.00000
1.00000
1.00000

3.00000

1.00

Rate

$175.00

Subtotal

$175.00

Subtotal

$11.0375
$50.375
$4.575
$10.3875
$2.925
$365.7375
$27.9125
$49.025
$2,373.20
$18.9375
$2,722.325
$33.85
$16.35
$1.0125
$12.2125
$12.5375

$21.125

Subtotal

$75.00

Amount

$87.50

$87.50

$175.00

$175.00

$0.00
$44.15
$50.38
$4.58
$10.39
$5.85
$365.74
$27.91
$49.03
$2,373.20
$18.94
$2,722.33
$33.85
$16.35
$2.03
$12.21
$12.54
$63.38

$5,812.86

$75.00

2/3



1/30/24, 6:16 PM

Unit: 00 VIN: 5KJJABDR4BPBC5066
2011 Western Star Trucks 4900
Chassis: 845,889 Miles

Invoices
Labor
Parts
Shop Supplies
Pre-Charge Subtotal
COMPUTER CONNECT FEE

Laramie County
(2% of $9,489.74)

Wyoming State
(4% of $9,489.74)

Total
Payments & Credits

Balance Due

$3,237.50
$5,812.86

$364.38
$9,414.74

$75.00

$189.79

$379.59

$10,059.12
$0.00
$10,059.12

DISCLAIMER OF WARRANTIES-Any warranties on the products sold under this repair order are those made by the manufacturer. The seller hereby expressly
disclaims all warranties, either express or implied, including any implied warranty of merchantability or fithess for particular purpose, and the seller neither assumes nor
authorizes any other person to assume for it any liability in connection with the sale of said products. This disclaimer by the Seller, in no way affects the terms of the
manufacturer's warranty. WARRANTY-2 YEARS UNLIMITED MILES ON LABOR. ECM REPAIR EXCLUDED. FREIGHT, TOWING, AND ROAD SERVICE ARE NOT

COVERED UNDER WARRANTY. PAYMENT IN FULL IS DUE UPON COMPLETION OF WORK. INVOICES NOT PAID IN FULL WILL BE ASSESSED 2%

INTEREST PER MONTH. ITEMS NOT PAID FOR AND PICKED UP UPON COMPLETION WILL BE CHARGED STORAGE AT THE RATE OF $100 PER DAY. Elite
Diesel Service employees may operate the vehicle for purposes of diagnosing, inpsection, or delivery at customer risk. An express mechanic's lien is acknowledged
on the vehicle to secure the amount of repairs. Elite Diesel Service will not be held responsible for "Acts of God" or "Force Majeure".

SIGNED

https://app.fullbay.com/office/workorder/printRepairOrderinvoice.html?repairOrderinvoiceld=11768067
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Elite Diesel Service
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Invoice: 3699
104 Robert Ave 5 P—
te:
Cheyenne, WY 82007 ate 0/23/2023
reception@elitediesel.biz
307-400-5090
Bill To Remit Payment To
HENRY BRO'S Elite Diesel Service, Inc
104 Robert Ave
P: 970-531-2886 Cheyenne, WY 82007
Service Order Terms Due Date Authorizer Customer PO Service Writer Unit #
4479 COD 10/23/2023 MATT THURSTON Tyree, Jake 00
Item Description Quantity Rate Amount
Complaint: R&R ENGINE
Cause: Customer request
Labor Correction: 45.50000 $165.00 $7,507.50

Engine / No Power / TOWED UNIT INTO SHOP, DRAINED COOLANT AND
OIL, REMOVED RADIATOR, AND CHASSIS HARNESS FROM ENGINE,
REMOVED INTAKE TUBING AND COOLANT HOSES FROM ENGINE.
REMOVED STARTER CABLES AND TRANSMISSION, REMOVED ENGINE.
CLEANED BELL HOUSING, INSTALLED NEW CLUTCH, ATTEMPTED TO
INSTALL ENGINE, MISSING PILOT BEARING. SET ENGINE BACK ON
STAND. LIFTED ENGINE INTO PLACE, MOUNTED ENGINE MOUNTED OLD
ENGINE ON PALLET. MOUNTED CLUTCH, TORQUE TO SPEC, INSTALLED
STARTER CABLES, ROUTED OEM HARNESS TO CORRECT LOCATIONS
AND SECURED, INSTALLED P/S LINES.

INSTALLED RADIATOR, FILLED COOLANT SYSTEM, FILLED P/S SYSTEM,
INSTALLED INTAKE AND CAC PIPING, INSTALLED FAN AND SHROUD.
PRIMED OIL SYSTEM AND FUEL SYSTEM, CHARGED BATTERIES,
STARTED UNIT AND OPERATED TO TEMP, CHECK ENGINE LIGHT CAME
ACTIVE, CONNECTED TO DL8, FOUND CAM POSITION SENSOR
MALFUNCTION FAULT, FOLLOWED TROUBLESHOOTING,
DISCONNECTED SENSOR, MEASURED VOLTAGE AND GROUND TO
SENSOR, 5V, REMOVED MCM CONNECTOR, CHECKED HARNESS
CIRCUITS FROM MCM CONNECTOR TO CAM SENSOR, NO FAULT,
SWAPPED SENSOR WITH OLD SENSOR, NO CHANGE IN FAULT STATUS,
REMOVED VALVE COVER, BARRED ENGINE OVER AND INSPECTED
CAMSHAFT TONE WHEEL, FOUND TONE WHEEL BENT, STRAIGHTENED
TONE WHEEL, INSTALLED VALVE COVER, RECONNECTED HARNESS
AND CONNECTORS, STARTED UNIT, NO FURTHER FAULT CODES.



Page: 2 of 6

Item Description Quantity Rate Amount

RAN UNIT TO OPERATING TEMP, INSPECTED FOR LEAKS, FOUND
LOWER RADIATOR HOSE LEAKING AND POWER STEERING FITTING ON
PUMP LEAKING, TIGHTENED HOSE CLAMP AND FITTING AT P/S PUMP,
NO FURTHER LEAKS FOUND, VACUUMED A/C SYSTEM, LEAK TESTED,
CHARGED WITH 3.88LBS OF FREON, VERIFIED A/C OPERATION. NO
FAULTS. TOOK UNIT ON TEST DRIVE AND NOTICED BOOST LEAK, GOT
BACK TO SHOP AND INSPECTED AND FOUND THE CAC BOOTS
LEAKING AND #1 FLEX PIPE. WILL NEED BOOTS AND FLEX REPLACED. -
Completed: 10/17/2023

Subtotal $7,507.50

Complaint: PARTS

Cause: Customer request

Labor Engine / No Power / PARTS - Completed: 10/23/2023 0.00000 $0.00
Parts 3/4" HEATER HOSE - 80242GL 2.00000 $14.5625 $29.13
Parts RMN LB HDEP EPA10 DD15 RS EXCH - R23539213 1.00000 $25,884.13 $25,884.13
Parts RMN LB HDEP EPA10 DD15 RS CORE - R23539213-CORE 1.00000 $6,650.00 $6,650.00
Parts METAL GASKET - A4730960280 1.00000 $50.36 $50.36
Parts BOLT - A0219901101 4.00000 $11.0375 $44.15
Parts SEAL - A4721421880 2.00000 $118.025 $236.05
Parts HEX HEAD SCREW - A0219900001 10.00000 $10.4875 $104.88
Parts SLEEVE GUIDE - A4721420853 1.00000 $1.6125 $1.61
Parts GASKET - A4721422080 1.00000 $47.20 $47.20
Parts STUD - A0029906514 4.00000 $6.4625 $25.85
Parts HEX NUT - A0029903950 4.00000 $5.00 $20.00
Parts CLAMP - MERCEDES - A0019950502 2.00000 $31.7375 $63.48
Parts GASKET - A5411870080 1.00000 $12.2125 $12.21
Parts O-RING - DDE A0309974645 1.00000 $6.6375 $6.64
Parts O-RING SET - A4600700887 6.00000 $46.5375 $279.23
Parts SEAL RING - NO0O0000001072 1.00000 $3.0625 $3.06
Parts 3-2 CONV KIT - A4710901155 1.00000 $1,912.84  $1,912.84
Parts SEAL - A4720980080 6.00000 $9.10 $54.60
Parts CLAMP - A0029951502 1.00000 $49.025 $49.03
Parts OIL SEPARATOR - EA4720108262 1.00000 $305.8875 $305.89
Parts SEAL - A4720180780 1.00000 $9.825 $9.83
Parts GASKET - A4721420580 1.00000 $131.2875 $131.29
Parts SEAL RING - NOO0000001067 4.00000 $0.55 $2.20
Parts CONN PIPE - A4722000154 2.00000 $16.4625 $32.93

Parts CONN PIPE - A4721400648 1.00000 $91.425 $91.43



Item

Parts
Parts
Parts
Parts
Parts
Parts
Parts
Parts
Parts
Parts
Parts
Parts
Parts
Parts
Parts
Parts
Parts
Parts
Parts
Parts
Parts
Parts
Parts
Parts
Parts
Parts
Parts
Parts
Parts
Parts
Parts
Parts
Parts
Parts
Parts

Parts

Description

HOSE - A4729970353

HOSE CLAMP - A0069972690

SEAL - A4721420880

AIR COMPRESSOR - RA4711302515
O-RING - A0239977145

O-RING - A0309976645

SEAL - A4722030880

SEAL - A4722030980

SEAL - A4722030180

HI PRESSURE LINE - A4700781810
HI PRESSURE LINE - A4700781710
INJECTOR HARNESS - A4721506233

INJECTOR HARNESS - A4721506333

CLAMP - EXHAUST 5" SPHERICAL - T130158342AB2

GASKET - 5" SPHERICAL - AMS013
39MT- 12V STARTER - DR8200434
V-RIBBED BELT - A4729933396
BELT - 01-32731-635

FILTER 1/13.8 - AF25248FLG

KIT- FILTER INSERT - A4700903151
SEAL #8 - 23-13202-000

O-RING - 23-13205-000
CLUTCH-EASY PEDAL - SP308925 82
INJECTOR-MERCEDES - RA4600701087
CONN PIPE - A4722000154

O-RING KIT - A0209976545
SLEEVE GUIDE - A4721420853
SEAL - A4721421180

PIPE CLAMP - A0019954102
FILTER 1/13.8 - AF25248FLG

SEAL RING - NOO0O000001070
O-RING - A4729970245

HOSE - A4729970453

GASKT - P/S - FAHZK506C

SEAL - A4720980180

HEX HEAD SCREW - A0219900001

Quantity
1.00000
2.00000
1.00000
1.00000
1.00000
1.00000
1.00000
1.00000
1.00000
3.00000
3.00000
1.00000
1.00000
1.00000
1.00000
1.00000
1.00000
1.00000
1.00000
1.00000
5.00000
3.00000
1.00000
1.00000
1.00000
1.00000

11.00000
2.00000
1.00000
1.00000
4.00000
1.00000
1.00000
1.00000
1.00000

2.00000

Rate
$21.05
$4.55
$4.475
$1,036.60
$12.3375
$3.875
$32.7375
$24.925
$6.05
$96.1875
$84.775
$103.0625
$114.70
$22.9875
$16.35
$507.1875
$48.35
$36.5125
$148.8125
$92.2875
$3.475
$3.725
$984.57
$809.72
$16.4625
$18.9375
$1.6125
$7.80
$27.9125
$148.8125
$1.0125
$10.3875
$18.275
$4.4875
$5.8125
$10.4875

Page: 30f 6

Amount
$21.05
$9.10
$4.48
$1,036.60
$12.34
$3.88
$32.74
$24.93
$6.05
$288.56
$254.33
$103.06
$114.70
$22.99
$16.35
$507.19
$48.35
$36.51
$148.81
$92.29
$17.38
$11.18
$984.57
$809.72
$16.46
$18.94
$17.74
$15.60
$27.91
$148.81
$4.05
$10.39
$18.28
$4.49
$5.81
$20.98



Iltem

Parts
Parts
Parts
Parts
Parts
Parts
Parts
Parts
Parts
Parts
Parts
Parts
Parts
Parts
Parts
Parts
Parts
Parts
Parts
Parts
Parts
Parts
Parts
Parts
Parts
Parts
Parts
Parts
Parts
Parts
Parts

Parts

Description

ORING - A4729971745

ORING - A4729971845

EXHAUST MANIFOLD END PIECE - A4721401914
EXHAUST MANIFOLD 1-PIECE CENTER - A4721420901
CLAMP - A0039950302

SEAL - A4721841980

O-RING - A0179978945

ORING - A4729971745

SEAL RING - NO0O0000001069

ZIP TIE HOLE MOUNT - 980881

PLUG - N0O00908014009

A/C COOLANT SUPPLY LINE - A4722005052
BEARING-PILOT, 72X30X19MM - 02-12176-000
GASKET - 5" SPHERICAL - AMS013

RECEIVER DRIER - AC, INBOARD - A22-77123-003
BRACKET - A4720980539

1QT-ATF

RED COOLANT - 550022522-55

15W40 ROTELLA OIL T4 (BULK) - 550045126-G
FREON - R134A

BELLOWS-5 IN - 04-28675-000

GASKET - 5" SPHERICAL - AMS013

CLAMP - EXHAUST 5" SPHERICAL - T130158342AB2
CLAMP - TCX AMS015AM

4X6.5 CAC - FRE10200001

TURBO KIT - EA4720900880

INCOMING FREIGHT - FRTINCOMING

METAL GASKET - A4730960280

CLAMP - A0029951502

BOLT - A0219901101

GASKET - A5411870080

HOSE CLAMP - A0019955565

Complaint: SWAP PARTS & ASSEMBLE ENGINE WITH SOME NEW

Cause: Customer request

(Inspection)

Quantity
1.00000
2.00000
2.00000
1.00000
2.00000
1.00000
1.00000
1.00000
2.00000

20.00000
2.00000
1.00000
1.00000
1.00000
1.00000
1.00000
3.00000

13.00000

12.00000
4.00000
1.00000
1.00000
1.00000
1.00000
2.00000
1.00000
1.00000
1.00000
1.00000
4.00000
1.00000

1.00000

Rate
$0.4375
$0.4375
$344.95

$586.0125
$31.40
$88.10
$27.325
$0.4375
$0.85
$1.75
$6.8625
$21.925
$59.525
$16.35
$122.1875
$548.6125
$13.7375
$12.9865
$21.125
$15.21459
$532.9875
$16.35
$22.9875
$37.3375
$35.275
$3,640.8625
$262.50
$50.375
$49.025
$11.0375
$12.2125
$89.6875

Subtotal

Page: 4 of 6

Amount
$0.44
$0.88

$689.90

$586.01
$62.80
$88.10
$27.33
$0.44
$1.70
$35.00
$13.73
$21.93
$59.53
$16.35
$122.19
$548.61
$41.21
$168.82
$253.50
$60.86
$532.99
$16.35
$22.99
$37.34
$70.55
$3,640.86
$262.50
$50.38
$49.03
$44.15
$12.21
$89.69

$48,593.01



Iltem

Labor

Complaint: INSTALL DRIVELINE

Cause: Customer request

(Inspection)

Labor

Complaint: R&R #1 FLEX PIPE & CHARGE AIR PIPE BOOTS

Cause: Customer request

(Inspection)

Labor

Complaint: C/A-MAKING LOUD SQUEALING NOISE

Cause: Customer request

(Inspection)

Labor

Description

Correction:

Engine / No Power / SWAPPED PARTS FROM OLD ENGINE TO NEW
ENGINE. CONTINUED SWAPPING PARTS, LOOKED UP MISSING PARTS
AND CONTINUED SWAPPING. SET UP AND INSTALLED NEW AIR
COMPRESSOR, REMOVED OIL COOLANT MODULE OFF NEW BLOCK TO
INSTALLED AND TORQUE INTAKE MANIFOLD. INSTALLED UPDATED
FUEL MODULE SYSTEM AND LINES, PERFORMED OVERHEAD. ENGINE
IS READY TO BE INSTALLED. - Completed: 10/17/2023

Correction:

Chassis / Chassis / INSTALLED DRIVE LINE AND TORQUED TO FACTORY
SPEC. - Completed: 10/17/2023

Correction:

Exhaust / Exhaust Pipe / INSTALLED 2 NEW CAC HOSE BOOTS AND A
NEW NUMBER 1 FLEX PIPE. REPAIR COMPLETE. - Completed: 10/23/2023

Correction:

Engine / No Power / TEST DROVE UNIT, UNIT HAS LOUD SQUEAL,
PULLED UNIT UP TO SHOP, PRESSURE TESTED INTAKE, NO LEAKS,
COOLED EXHAUST OFF, RAN UNIT AND SPRAYED EXHAUST AND
TURBO DOWN WITH SOAPY WATER, FOUND TURBINE HOUSING
CRACKED HALF WAY AROUND HOUSING. UNIT WILL NEED TURBO
REPLACED. - Completed: 10/23/2023

Complaint: R&R TURBO

Cause: Customer request

(Inspection)

Quantity Rate

37.50000 $165.00

Subtotal

0.50000 $165.00

Subtotal

2.00000 $165.00

Subtotal

1.50000 $165.00

Subtotal

Page: 5 0of 6

Amount

$6,187.50

$6,187.50

$82.50

$82.50

$330.00

$330.00

$247.50

$247.50



Item Description

Labor Correction:
Engine / Turbo / PULLED OFF THE OLD TURBO INSPECTED IT FOUND
THE HAIRLINE CRACK ON THE TURBO EXHAUST SIDE. INSTALLED THE
COOLANT PORT FROM THE OLD TURBO ON THE NEW TURBO.
REPLACED GASKETS, STUD BOLTS, INTAKE RUBBER ELBOW BOOT
AND NEW TURBO IN PLACE OF OLD PARTS. TORQUED STUD BOLTS TO
PROPER TORQUE VALUE. INSPECTED WORK AND ENSURE ALL NUTS
BOLTS AND CLAMPS ARE PROPERLY TIGHTENED. STARTED THE
TRUCK AND INSPECTED FOR LEAKS NO LEAKS FOUND. | TOOK THE
VEHICLE ON A TEST DRIVE TESTED THE JAKE BRAKE FOUND NO
ISSUES OR STRANGE NOISES AT THIS TIME INSPECTED FOR LEAKS
UPON RETURN WITH TRUCK.
NO LEAKS FINISHED JOB. - Completed: 10/23/2023

Unit: 00 VIN: 5KJJABDR4BPBC5066
2011 Western Star Trucks 4900
Chassis: 835,257 Miles

Rate

$165.00

Subtotal

Labor

Parts

Pre-Charge Subtotal

Laramie County
(2% of $64,103.01)

Wyoming State
(4% of $64,103.01)

Total

Payments & Credits

Payment Information

Date Payment # Method Reference #
9/12/2023 4882047 Check S0O34479 CK#739
10/25/2023 5100451 Check CK#764 V#3699

Balance Due

Page: 6 of 6

Amount

$1,155.00

$1,155.00

$15,510.00
$48,593.01
$64,103.01

$1,282.06

$2,564.12

$67,949.19
$67,949.19
$0.00

Amount

$37,939.39
$30,009.80

DISCLAIMER OF WARRANTIES-Any warranties on the products sold under this repair order are those made by the manufacturer. The seller hereby expressly disclaims
all warranties, either express or implied, including any implied warranty of merchantability or fitness for particular purpose, and the seller neither assumes nor authorizes
any other person to assume for it any liability in connection with the sale of said products. This disclaimer by the Seller, in no way affects the terms of the manufacturer's
warranty. WARRANTY-2 YEARS UNLIMITED MILES ON LABOR. ECM REPAIR EXCLUDED. FREIGHT, TOWING, AND ROAD SERVICE ARE NOT COVERED
UNDER WARRANTY. PAYMENT IN FULL IS DUE UPON COMPLETION OF WORK. INVOICES NOT PAID IN FULL WILL BE ASSESSED 2% INTEREST PER
MONTH. ITEMS NOT PAID FOR AND PICKED UP UPON COMPLETION WILL BE CHARGED STORAGE AT THE RATE OF $100 PER DAY. Elite Diesel Service
employees may operate the vehicle for purposes of diagnosing, inpsection, or delivery at customer risk. An express mechanic's lien is acknowledged on the vehicle to
secure the amount of repairs. Elite Diesel Service will not be held responsible for "Acts of God" or "Force Majeure".

SIGNED




	88_ranch_turbo_final
	88_ranch_ws_engine

